Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

DEPARTMENT ORDER)
NO.	_{No.} 39)
Serie	es of 2022	3/14/2) 2022

SUBJECT: 17th Partial List of Accreditation of **DPWH Provisional Materials Engineers**

and Materials Inspectors

In accordance with Department Order No. 108, Series of 2018, "Guidelines on the Provisional Accreditation of DPWH Materials Engineers and Materials Inspectors", the following engineers are hereby accredited with corresponding classification indicated opposite their names:

NAME

CABAUATAN, LEONARDO JR. D.

CLASSIFICATION

Provisional Materials Engineer

NAME

1.	BOCLOG, JAMES BRYAN C.
2.	CAHANAP, KRISTIN ROCHELLE C.
3.	CAHANDING, KEVIN R.

- CUADRA, NIÑO PERFECTO III R. 4.
- 5. DAQUER, DANIEL RIO L.
- ESTIPULAR, ALBEMAR ELLOISE S. 6.
- FAJARDO, NIÑA LEIN U. 7.
- LAFUENTE, KEITH C. 8.
- 9. LINA, LYKA FATIMA P.
- MACUTO, KRIZZA AYENN L. 10.
- 11. OMO, JERGENS A.
- PALLORINA, JAYLOUIE L. 12.
- 13. PARAMBITA, MA. IVY O.
- 14. QUIJENCIO, CARLINTON L.
- RULLAMAS, JAN ALBERT D. 15.
- UPAO, HAKEEM J. 16.
- SUYMAN, JEREMIAS S. 17.

CLASSIFICATION

Provisional Materials Inspector **Provisional Materials Inspector** Provisional Materials Inspector Provisional Materials Inspector Provisional Materials Inspector **Provisional Materials Inspector** Provisional Materials Inspector Provisional Materials Inspector **Provisional Materials Inspector** Provisional Materials Inspector Provisional Materials Inspector Provisional Materials Inspector Provisional Materials Inspector **Provisional Materials Inspector** Provisional Materials Inspector **Provisional Materials Inspector Provisional Materials Inspector**

In view of their accreditation, the above-named personnel may be assigned to supervise DPWH projects, subject to the limits of assignment provided under Department Order No. 34, Series of 2021 (for PMEs) and Department Order No 111, Series of 2018 (for PMIs).

A Certificate of Accreditation and an Identification Card bearing a Permanent Accreditation Number shall be issued to the accredited Provisional Materials Engineers and Materials Inspectors.

ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary

14.1 RPF/RGM

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

WIN2U01758